MP
p.686
p.687
#71
p.835
p.231
p.232
p.232
p.693

EP
p.694
#74
p.841
p.233
p.233
p.234
p.698

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: What Child Is This?

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Saturday, Jan 10: Saturday after Epiphany

MP
p.686
p.687
#71
p.845
p.235
p.235
p.236
p.693

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

---- Evening Prayer I of Sunday is prayed on Saturday evening ----

ORDO FOR MORNING & EVENING PRAYER
Epiphany and following days

PSALTER WEEK 2

Sunday, Jan 4: Epiphany of the Lord (solemnity)

EP1
p.694
#81
p-207
p-209
p-210
p-210
p.211
p.698

MP
p.686
p.211
#84
p.211
p.707
p.212
p.212
p.213
p.693

EP2
p.694
#81
p.214
p.216
p.216
p.216
p.217
p.698

----- prayed on Saturday evening -----
Introductory Verse

Hymn: As with Gladness Men of Old
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
Antiphons for Psalmody

Psalmody

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions & Prayer

Conclusion

Introductory Verse

Hymn: As with Gladness Men of Old
Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
Intercessions

Prayer

Conclusion

Monday, Jan 5: Saint John Neumann (memorial)

MP
p.686
p.687
#71
p.793
p.218
p.219
p.219

Introductory Verse

Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]
Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful

Psalmody with Antiphons

Reading & Responsory

Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
Intercessions

Prayer (Saint John Neumann, January 5)
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O God, friend who called the Bishop Saint John Neumann, p.224  Intercessions & Prayer (as above)
renowned for his charity and pastoral service, to shepherd your p.698  Conclusion

people in America, grant by his intercession that, as we foster
the Christian education of youth and are strengthened by the
witness of brotherly love, we may constantly increase the family
of your Church. Through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son, who

lives and reigns with you in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one _ .
God, for ever and ever. #71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful

‘ lusi p.812  Psalmody with Antiphons
EPp 693 Conclusion p.225  Reading & Responsory
p.694  Tntroductory Verse p.225  Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]

4 Hvmn: What Child Is This? p.225  Intercessions
ﬁ_7798 Ps};rlnn?o(\i);]/ yiiz}(lj Alnciipshon;s p.1063  Prayer (Saint Raymond of Pernafort, January 7)
p.220  Reading & Responsory p.693  Conclusion

i i ; EP
22 Magnificat Antiphon /M.
g, 228 In:legrrcneslsii[ns ntiphon [Magnificat on page 696/ p.694  Introductory Verse

#74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
p.698 lérélgceﬁlgcilgnabove) p.818  Psalmody with Antiphons
' p.226  Reading & Responsory

Wednesday, Jan 7: Saint Raymond of Peiafort (optional memorial)
MP

p.686  Introductory Verse

p.687  Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688]

Tuesday, Jan 6: Saint André Bessette (optional memorial) p.227  Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
MP p.227  Intercessions
p.686  Introductory Verse p.1063  Prayer (Saint Raymond of Penafort, January 7)
p.687  Invitatory Antiphon /Psalm 95 on page 688] p.693  Conclusion

#71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
p.802  Psalmody with Antiphons
p.222  Reading & Responsory
p.222  Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
p.222  Intercessions
Prayer (Saint André Bessette, January 6)

Thursday, Jan 8: Thursday after Epiphany
MP
p.686  Introductory Verse
p.687  Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
#71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
p.824  Psalmody with Antiphons

Lord our God, friend of the lowly, who gave your servant, Saint p.228  Reading & Responsory
André Bessette, a great devotion to Saint Joseph and a special p.228  Benedictus Antiphon /Benedictus on page 691]
commitment to the poor and afflicted, help us through his p.229  Intercessions & Prayer
intercession to follow his example of prayer and love and so p.693  Conclusion
come to share with him in your glory. Through our Lord Jesus EP
Christ, your Son, who lives and reigns with you in the unity of p.694  Introductory Verse
the Holy Spirit, one God, for ever and ever. H74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
p.693  Conclusion p.830  Psalmody with Antiphons
EP p.229  Reading & Responsory
p.694  Introductory Verse ‘ p.230  Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696]
#74 Hymn: What Child Is This? p.230  Intercessions & Prayer
p.808  Psalmody with Antiphons p.698  Conclusion

p.223  Reading & Responsory
p.224  Magnificat Antiphon /Magnificat on page 696] Friday, Jan 9: Friday after Epiphany



