MP	
p.686	Introductory Verse
p.687	Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
#71	Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
p.835	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.231	Reading & Responsory
p.232	Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
p.232	Intercessions & Prayer
p.693	Conclusion
EP	
p.694	Introductory Verse
#74	Hymn: What Child Is This?
p.841	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.233	Reading & Responsory
p.233	Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
p.234	Intercessions & Prayer
p.698	Conclusion
Saturday, Jan 10: Saturday after Epiphany	
MP	
p.686	Introductory Verse
p.687	Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
#71	Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
p.845	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.235	Reading & Responsory
p.235	Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
p.236	Intercessions & Prayer
p.693	Conclusion

---- Evening Prayer 1 of Sunday is prayed on Saturday evening ----

# ORDO FOR MORNING & EVENING PRAYER Epiphany and following days PSALTER WEEK 2

2026

Sunday, Ja	an 4: Epiphany of the Lord (solemnity)
EP1	prayed on Saturday evening
p.694	Introductory Verse
#81	Hymn: As with Gladness Men of Old
p.207	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.209	Reading & Responsory
p.210	Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
p.210	Intercessions
p.211	Prayer
p.698	Conclusion
MP	
p.686	Introductory Verse
p.211	Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
#84	Hymn: Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
p.211	Antiphons for Psalmody
p.707	Psalmody
p.212	Reading & Responsory
p.212	Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
p.213	Intercessions & Prayer
p.693	Conclusion
EP2	
p.694	Introductory Verse
#81	Hymn: As with Gladness Men of Old
p.214	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.216	Reading & Responsory
p.216	Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
p.216	Intercessions
p.217	Prayer
p.698	Conclusion
Monday 1	an 5: Saint John Neumann (memorial)
MP	dis 5. Saint donn i (admain (memor tar)
p.686	Introductory Verse
p.687	Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
#71	Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
p.793	Psalmody with Antiphons
p.218	Reading & Responsory
p.219	Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
p.219	Intercessions
	Prayer (Saint John Neumann, January 5)

O God, friend who called the Bishop **Saint John Neumann**, renowned for his charity and pastoral service, to shepherd your people in America, grant by his intercession that, as we foster the Christian education of youth and are strengthened by the witness of brotherly love, we may constantly increase the family of your Church. Through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son, who lives and reigns with you in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, for ever and ever.

p.693 Conclusion

#### $\mathbf{EP}$

- p.694 Introductory Verse
- #74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
- p.798 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.220 Reading & Responsory
- p.220 Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
- p.220 Intercessions
  - Prayer (as above)
- p.698 Conclusion

# Tuesday, Jan 6: Saint André Bessette (optional memorial)

## MP

- p.686 Introductory Verse
- p.687 Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
- #71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
- p.802 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.222 Reading & Responsory
- p.222 Benedictus Antiphon / Benedictus on page 691]
- p.222 Intercessions
  - Prayer (Saint André Bessette, January 6)

Lord our God, friend of the lowly, who gave your servant, **Saint André Bessette**, a great devotion to Saint Joseph and a special commitment to the poor and afflicted, help us through his intercession to follow his example of prayer and love and so come to share with him in your glory. Through our Lord Jesus Christ, your Son, who lives and reigns with you in the unity of the Holy Spirit, one God, for ever and ever.

p.693 Conclusion

## EP

- p.694 Introductory Verse
- #74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
- p.808 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.223 Reading & Responsory
- p.224 Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]

- p.224 Intercessions & Prayer (as above)
- p.698 Conclusion

# Wednesday, Jan 7: Saint Raymond of Peñafort (optional memorial)

#### MP

- p.686 Introductory Verse
- p.687 Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
- #71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
- p.812 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.225 Reading & Responsory
- p.225 Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
- p.225 Intercessions
- p.1063 Prayer (Saint Raymond of Peñafort, January 7)
- p.693 Conclusion

#### EP

- p.694 Introductory Verse
- #74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
- p.818 Psalmody *with* Antiphons p.226 Reading & Responsory
- p.227 Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
- p.227 Intercessions
- p.1063 Prayer (Saint Raymond of Peñafort, January 7)
- p.693 Conclusion

# Thursday, Jan 8: Thursday after Epiphany

## M

- p.686 Introductory Verse
- p.687 Invitatory Antiphon [Psalm 95 on page 688]
- #71 Hymn: O Come, All Ye Faithful
- p.824 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.228 Reading & Responsory
- p.228 Benedictus Antiphon [Benedictus on page 691]
- p.229 Intercessions & Prayer
- p.693 Conclusion

#### EP

- p.694 Introductory Verse
- #74 Hymn: What Child Is This?
- p.830 Psalmody with Antiphons
- p.229 Reading & Responsory
- p.230 Magnificat Antiphon [Magnificat on page 696]
- p.230 Intercessions & Prayer
- p.698 Conclusion

## Friday, Jan 9: Friday after Epiphany